



December 12, 2024

To,

BSE Limited,	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,	
20th Floor, P. J. Towers,	Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block,	
Dalal Street,	Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra	
Mumbai – 400 001.	(E), Mumbai – 400 098	
(Scrip Code: 539528; Scrip Id: AAYUSH)	(Symbol – AAYUSH, Series – EQ)	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: <u>Aayush Wellness Limited Bags Export order worth US \$ 3 Million from Singapore Company, forays into Global South Markets.</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to share that our Company Aayush Wellness Limited have received expert orders worth US \$ 3 Million.

We are enclosing herewith a press release issued by Aayush Wellness Limited ("the Company") on the above captioned subject.

Disclosure as required under SEBI Circular No. SE.BI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1 /P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is annexed as Annexure-1.

You are requested to take the above cited information on your records.

Thanking You,

For Aayush Wellness Limited

(Formerly known as Aayush Food and Herbs Limited)

Naveenakumar Kunjaru Managing Director DIN: 07087891

AAYUSH WELLNESS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Aayush Food and Herbs Limited)

CIN: L01122DL1984PLC018307



Aayush Wellness Limited Bags Export order worth US \$ 3 Million from Singapore Company, forays into Global South Markets

New Delhi, December 12, 2024: Aayush Wellness Limited [BSE: 539528], India's Smart nutrition Company and a prominent player in health and wellness segment is pleased to announce that the Company has received a significant order worth US \$ 3 million from M/s Cosmos Holdings Pte Ltd, a leading distributor in Singapore, to supply various healthcare and nutraceutical products.

Singapore's health supplements market is estimated to be worth US \$ 202.8 million in 2024 and its annual growth rate is projected to be 3.81% p.a.

This order marks a significant milestone for Aayush Wellness Limited and marks its entry on a global nutraceuticals and healthcare market.

Mr. Naveena Kumar, Managing Director said that "The success our products in India has laid the foundation for the company's foray into international markets, starting with Singapore—a hub for health-conscious consumers. This is Company's first export order and mark's the Company entry in the premium Singaporean Market. This shall have a substantial impact of the company operational performance and expansion plans by developing the export market for our products."

This agreement signifies a major step in Aayush Wellness's global expansion strategy. This contract with Cosmos Holdings Pte Ltd not only enhances profitability but also establishes a strong foothold in Southeast Asia, positioning the company for continued success.

AAYUSH WELLNESS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Aayush Food and Herbs Limited)
CIN: L01122DL1984PLC018307





Under the terms of the agreement, Aayush Wellness will provide its flagship nutraceutical products to cater to Singapore's growing demand for high-quality dietary supplements including effervescent tablets, marine collagen, probiotics, and super greens powders and more in a period of 1 year.

About Aayush Wellness Limited:

(ISO 9000 and 22000 certified company)

Aayush Wellness Limited [BSE scrip code: 539528], established in 1989 is a pioneering name in health and wellness solutions, dedicated to offering products that merge wellbeing with innovation. We are India's smart nutrition company committed to offer quality and Services to enhance the consumer well-being. Aayush Wellness continues to lead the industry in promoting healthier lifestyle choices through its diverse range of wellness products and services. For more information, please visit www.aayushwellness.com or Call: 8655611700 for business inquiries.

Disclaimer: Certain statements in this press release may be forward-looking statements and/or based on management's current expectations and beliefs concerning future developments and their potential effects upon Aayush Wellness Limited and its associates. The forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties and there are important factors that could cause actual results to differ, possibly materially, from expectations reflected in such forward-looking statements. Aayush Wellness Limited does not intend, and is under no obligation, to update any forward-looking statement contained in this press release.

AAYUSH WELLNESS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Aayush Food and Herbs Limited)
CIN: L01122DL1984PLC018307

Registered Office: 55, 2nd Floor, Lane 2, Westend Marg, Saidullajab, Near Saket Metro Station, New Delhi, Delhi - 110030 **Contact No:** +91 84486 93031 | **Email:** cs@aayushwellness.com | **Website:** www.aayushwellness.com





Annexure-1.

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s).	Cosmos Holding Pte Ltd.
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded, in brief.	Export Order for supply of various healthcare and nutraceutical products worth US \$ 3 million
3	Whether order (s) / contract(s) is awarded by domestic/international entity.	International Entity
4	Nature of order(s) / contract(s).	Supply of various healthcare and nutraceutical products
5	Whether domestic or international.	International
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed.	1 year
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s) / contract(s).	US \$ 3 million
8	Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group companies have any interest in that entity to whom the order(s)/contract(s) is awarded? (If Yes, nature of interest and details thereof).	None
9	Whether the same would fall within related party transactions? (If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length").	NO

AAYUSH WELLNESS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Aayush Food and Herbs Limited)

CIN: L01122DL1984PLC018307